2490/A0/07/201/005 Contract Awards

unicef

7 W
\ 1)
=

LTA No Start Date

01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Commodity

Fuel and lubricants

IT and office supplies

Power generation

Water and sanitation supplies

IT and office supplies

Cold chain equipment

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Printing

Information and communication technology services
Business administration services

Pharmaceuticals

Printing

Quality assurance, lab and inspection services
Medical supplies and equipment

Local technical workforce for programme execution
Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
IT and office supplies

Medical supplies and equipment

Facility maintenance and repair

Fuel and lubricants

Water and sanitation

Communication equipment

Water and sanitation supplies

IT and office supplies

Transport

Travel, food and lodging

Business administration services

Nutrition

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Staff supplies

Medical supplies and equipment

Printing

Others

Facility maintenance and repair

Nutrition

Others

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

6,000
405
3,150
7,106
60,525
855
633,270
13,380
46,645
42,000
54,984
175,089
6,600
49,740
11,445
13,805
32,750
129,046
430,190
37,400
5,600
332,164
32,700
100
23,210
4,000
4,715
1,320
3,431
717,575
139,090
14,291
38,600
15,113
26,000
1,828

600

Beneficiary Country /

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Territory
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LTA No

42105325

42105652

42105705

42105744

42105744

42105750

42105883

42105921

42105980

42106069

42106113

42106113

42106113

42106184

42106185

42106203

42106203

42106233

42106233

42106233

42106280

42106285

42106286

42106301

42106302

42106319

42106330

42106330

42106410

42106417

42106417

42106417

42106439

42106468

42106471

42106525

42106567

Start Date

01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2019

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2019

12/31/2021

Commodity

Power generation
Nutrition

Nutrition
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals
Vaccines/biologicals
Nutrition

Nutrition
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Cold chain equipment
Cold chain equipment
Nutrition

Nutrition
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Nutrition
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Communications, design and printing
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals

Vaccines/biologicals

Quality assurance, lab and inspection services

Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals
Pharmaceuticals

Vaccines/Biologicals

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

12,349
8,403
1,866
1,170
206,400
38,760
62,000
74,900
217,495
164
5,944
11,020
352,640
312,040
9,620
1,204,046
5514
19,537
149,400
52,380
52,200
11,200
14,400
6,150
1,440
183,475
24,600
1,078,667
1,448,702
12,200
157,248
186,480
309,456
2,720
162,000
50,350

97,701

4,125

Beneficiary Country /

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Territory
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LTA No

42106567

42106567

42106581

42106581

42106581

42106641

42106644

42106644

42106644

42106645

42106645

42106662

42106662

42106857

42106857

42106857

42106858

42106858

42106906

42106906

42106906

42106906

42107092

42107121

42107121

42107131

42107131

42107307

42107307

42107317

42107317

42107427

42107438

42107451

42107454

42107454

42107476

42107486

Start Date

01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021

01/01/2021

End Date

12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021

12/31/2021

Commodity

Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Nutrition

Medical supplies and equipment
Pharmaceuticals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Pharmaceuticals

Vaccines/Biologicals

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

578
16,500
1,890
14,364
8,222
2,125
770
2,255
385
1,687
1,452
23,220
753
56,355
37,064
28,130
5,460
5,250
10,788
7,906
47,280
190
120,000
23,968
16,104
58,534
33,269
27,128
23,674
10,740
2,824
16,096
67,133
117,504
177,974
10,925
19,200

3,150

Beneficiary Country /

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Territory
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LTA No

42107486

42107551

42107551

42107671

42107728

42107748

42107844

42200489

42200489

42200492

42200494

42200494

42200494

42200532

42200577

42200580

42200587

42200590

42407028

42408120

42408154

42408435

42408539

42408900

42408975

42408975

42408975

42408975

42409841

42410389

42410389

42410389

42410389

42410390

42410390

42410390

42410390

42410511

Start Date

01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2019

01/01/2020

End Date

12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2019

12/31/2020

Commodity

Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/biologicals
Vaccines/Biologicals

Medical supplies and equipment
Vaccines/Biologicals

Nutrition

Nutrition

Cold chain equipment

Cold chain equipment

Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment
Cold chain equipment

Cold chain equipment

Cold chain equipment

Medical supplies and equipment

Medical supplies and equipment

Local technical workforce for programme execution

Communications, design and printing

Quality assurance, lab and inspection services

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services
Information and communication technology services

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services

In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
Communications, design and printing

In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services

Communications, design and printing

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

88
24,023
185,050
2,317
3,375
3,236
40,492
14,397
11,998
71,503
58,653
5,011
2,412
83,325
7,391
6,150
19,547
1,717
360,177
29,500
17,730
5,780
51,550
13,500
9,500
37,500
127,200
50,000
3,500
18,000
82,000
87,000
60,000
72,000
44,000
117,000
44,000

4,000

Beneficiary Country /

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Territory
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LTA No

42410522

42410849

42410855

42410857

42410857

42410857

42410867

42410893

42411024

42411025

42413008

42413273

42413274

42413450

42413450

42413831

42414303

42414309

42414365

42414365

42414372

42414372

42414441

42414441

42414441

42414443

42414808

42415104

42415106

42415206

42415645

42415646

42415765

42416170

42416170

502920-04A

502920-05A

502920-08A

Start Date

01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2020
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019
01/01/2022
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2020
01/01/2020
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2022
01/01/2019
01/01/2019

01/01/2019

End Date

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2019

Commodity

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food, and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Travel, food and lodging

Business administration services
Communications, design and printing
Communications, design and printing
Water and sanitation

Water and sanitation

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services

Finance and insurance services

Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services

Communications, design and printing
Communications, design and printing
Water and sanitation supplies

Water and sanitation supplies
Facility maintenance and repair
Facility maintenance and repair
Water and sanitation

Medical supplies and equipment
Medical supplies and equipment

Medical supplies and equipment

Information and communication technology services

Communications, design and printing
Communications, design and printing
Communications, design and printing
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
In-country logistics and warehousing services
Construction services

Construction services

Pharmaceuticals

Pharmaceuticals

Pharmaceuticals

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values

5,245
3,270
38,253
9,296
3,831
13,690
3,335
350
166,236
13,093
700

229
30,298
192,602
18,210
165,416
49,178
6,250
1,800
117,641
30,000
46,000
2

51
7,059
198
7,400
803
1,640
5,874
1,079
25,000
4,000
7,000
5,000
24,184
140,400

118,180

Beneficiary Country /

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Lebanon

Territory
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LTA No

502925-01A

502926-03A

Start Date

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

End Date

12/31/2019 Pharmaceuticals

12/31/2019 Pharmaceuticals

Commodity

Note: only new awards at a value of $500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

Values Beneficiary Country /
Territory

10,462 Lebanon

17,200 Lebanon



