LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Fuel and lubricants	6,000	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	IT and office supplies	405	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Power generation	3,150	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	7,106	Lebanon
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	IT and office supplies	60,525	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Cold chain equipment	855	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	633,270	Lebanon
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	13,380	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Printing	46,645	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Information and communication technology services	42,000	Lebanon
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Business administration services	54,984	Lebanon
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	175,089	Lebanon
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Printing	6,600	Lebanon
	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Quality assurance, lab and inspection services	49,740	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Medical supplies and equipment	11,445	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Local technical workforce for programme execution	13,805	Lebanon
	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	32,750	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	IT and office supplies	129,046	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	430,190	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Facility maintenance and repair	37,400	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Fuel and lubricants	5,600	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	332,164	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Communication equipment	32,700	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	100	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	IT and office supplies	23,210	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Transport	4,000	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	4,715	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Business administration services	1,320	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Nutrition	3,431	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	77,575	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Staff supplies	139,090	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	14,291	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Printing	38,600	Lebanon
	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Others	15,113	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Facility maintenance and repair	26,000	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Nutrition	1,828	Lebanon
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Others	600	Lebanon

# unicef

LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Power generation	12,349	Lebanon
42105325	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Nutrition	8,403	Lebanon
42105652	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Nutrition	1,866	Lebanon
42105705	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	1,170	Lebanon
42105744	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	206,400	Lebanon
42105744	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	38,760	Lebanon
42105750	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	62,000	Lebanon
42105883	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	74,900	Lebanon
42105921	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	217,495	Lebanon
42105980	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Nutrition	164	Lebanon
42106069	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Nutrition	5,944	Lebanon
42106113	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	11,020	Lebanon
42106113	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	352,640	Lebanon
42106113	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	312,040	Lebanon
42106184	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Cold chain equipment	9,620	Lebanon
42106185	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Cold chain equipment	1,204,046	Lebanon
42106203	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Nutrition	5,514	Lebanon
42106203	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Nutrition	19,537	Lebanon
42106233	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	149,400	Lebanon
42106233	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	52,380	Lebanon
42106233	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	52,200	Lebanon
42106280	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	11,200	Lebanon
42106285	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Medical supplies and equipment	14,400	Lebanon
42106286	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Medical supplies and equipment	6,150	Lebanon
42106301	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	1,440	Lebanon
42106302	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	183,475	Lebanon
42106319	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Nutrition	24,600	Lebanon
42106330	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	1,078,667	Lebanon
42106330	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	1,448,702	Lebanon
42106410	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Communications, design and printing	12,200	Lebanon
42106417	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	157,248	Lebanon
42106417	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	186,480	Lebanon
42106417	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	309,456	Lebanon
42106439	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Quality assurance, lab and inspection services	2,720	Lebanon
42106468	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	162,000	Lebanon
42106471	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Pharmaceuticals	50,350	Lebanon
42106525	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	97,701	Lebanon
42106567	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	4,125	Lebanon

Note: only new awards at a value of \$500,000 or above and time line LTAs are included

LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
42106567	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	578	Lebanon
42106567	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	16,500	Lebanon
42106581	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	1,890	Lebanon
42106581	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	14,364	Lebanon
42106581	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	8,222	Lebanon
42106641	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	2,125	Lebanon
42106644	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	770	Lebanon
42106644	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	2,255	Lebanon
42106644	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	385	Lebanon
42106645	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	1,687	Lebanon
42106645	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	1,452	Lebanon
42106662	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	23,220	Lebanon
42106662	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	753	Lebanon
42106857	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	56,355	Lebanon
42106857	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	37,064	Lebanon
42106857	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	28,130	Lebanon
42106858	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	5,460	Lebanon
42106858	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Vaccines/biologicals	5,250	Lebanon
42106906	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Nutrition	10,788	Lebanon
42106906	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Nutrition	7,906	Lebanon
42106906	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Nutrition	47,280	Lebanon
42106906	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Nutrition	190	Lebanon
42107092	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	120,000	Lebanon
42107121	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	23,968	Lebanon
42107121	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	16,104	Lebanon
42107131	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	58,534	Lebanon
42107131	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	33,269	Lebanon
42107307	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Nutrition	27,128	Lebanon
42107307	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Nutrition	23,674	Lebanon
42107317	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Nutrition	10,740	Lebanon
42107317	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Nutrition	2,824	Lebanon
42107427	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	16,096	Lebanon
42107438	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Pharmaceuticals	67,133	Lebanon
42107451	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	117,504	Lebanon
42107454	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	177,974	Lebanon
42107454	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	10,925	Lebanon
42107476	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Pharmaceuticals	19,200	Lebanon
42107486	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	3,150	Lebanon

LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
42107486	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	88	Lebanon
42107551	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Vaccines/biologicals	24,023	Lebanon
42107551	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	185,050	Lebanon
42107671	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	2,317	Lebanon
42107728	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Vaccines/Biologicals	3,375	Lebanon
42107748	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Nutrition	3,236	Lebanon
42107844	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Nutrition	40,492	Lebanon
42200489	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Cold chain equipment	14,397	Lebanon
42200489	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Cold chain equipment	11,998	Lebanon
42200492	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	71,503	Lebanon
42200494	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	58,653	Lebanon
42200494	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Medical supplies and equipment	5,011	Lebanon
42200494	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Medical supplies and equipment	2,412	Lebanon
42200532	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Cold chain equipment	83,325	Lebanon
42200577	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Cold chain equipment	7,391	Lebanon
42200580	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Cold chain equipment	6,150	Lebanon
42200587	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	19,547	Lebanon
42200590	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Medical supplies and equipment	1,717	Lebanon
42407028	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Local technical workforce for programme execution	360,177	Lebanon
42408120	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Communications, design and printing	29,500	Lebanon
42408154	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Quality assurance, lab and inspection services	17,730	Lebanon
42408435	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	5,780	Lebanon
42408539	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Information and communication technology services	51,550	Lebanon
42408900	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	13,500	Lebanon
42408975	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	9,500	Lebanon
42408975	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	37,500	Lebanon
42408975	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	In-country logistics and warehousing services	127,200	Lebanon
42408975	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	50,000	Lebanon
42409841	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Communications, design and printing	3,500	Lebanon
42410389	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	18,000	Lebanon
42410389	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	82,000	Lebanon
42410389	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	In-country logistics and warehousing services	87,000	Lebanon
42410389	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	60,000	Lebanon
42410390	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	72,000	Lebanon
42410390	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	In-country logistics and warehousing services	44,000	Lebanon
42410390	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	In-country logistics and warehousing services	117,000	Lebanon
42410390	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	In-country logistics and warehousing services	44,000	Lebanon
42410511	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Communications, design and printing	4,000	Lebanon

LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
42410522	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	5,245	Lebanon
42410849	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	3,270	Lebanon
42410855	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	38,253	Lebanon
42410857	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Travel, food and lodging	9,296	Lebanon
42410857	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	3,831	Lebanon
42410857	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Travel, food, and lodging	13,690	Lebanon
42410867	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Travel, food and lodging	3,335	Lebanon
42410893	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Travel, food and lodging	350	Lebanon
42411024	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Business administration services	166,236	Lebanon
42411025	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Communications, design and printing	13,093	Lebanon
42413008	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Communications, design and printing	700	Lebanon
42413273	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	229	Lebanon
42413274	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	30,298	Lebanon
42413450	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	192,602	Lebanon
42413450	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Finance and insurance services	18,210	Lebanon
42413831	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Research, surveys, monitoring and evaluation services	165,416	Lebanon
42414303	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Communications, design and printing	49,178	Lebanon
42414309	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Communications, design and printing	6,250	Lebanon
42414365	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Water and sanitation supplies	1,800	Lebanon
42414365	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Water and sanitation supplies	117,641	Lebanon
42414372	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Facility maintenance and repair	30,000	Lebanon
42414372	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Facility maintenance and repair	46,000	Lebanon
42414441	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Water and sanitation	2	Lebanon
42414441	01/01/2020	12/31/2020	Medical supplies and equipment	51	Lebanon
42414441	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Medical supplies and equipment	7,059	Lebanon
42414443	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Medical supplies and equipment	198	Lebanon
42414808	01/01/2021	12/31/2021	Information and communication technology services	7,400	Lebanon
42415104	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Communications, design and printing	803	Lebanon
42415106	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Communications, design and printing	1,640	Lebanon
42415206	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Communications, design and printing	5,874	Lebanon
42415645	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	1,079	Lebanon
42415646	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	25,000	Lebanon
42415765	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	In-country logistics and warehousing services	4,000	Lebanon
42416170	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Construction services	7,000	Lebanon
42416170	01/01/2022	12/31/2022	Construction services	5,000	Lebanon
502920-04A	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	24,184	Lebanon
502920-05A	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	140,400	Lebanon
502920-08A	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	118,180	Lebanon

LTA No	Start Date	End Date	Commodity	Values	Beneficiary Country / Territory
502925-01A	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	10,462	Lebanon
502926-03A	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	Pharmaceuticals	17,200	Lebanon